OPERATION AND PARTS MANUAL
THIS MANUAL MUST ACCOMPANY THE EQUIPMENT AT ALL TIMES.
MODELS
ST2037
ST2047
ST2047B
ST2038P
ST2040T

896
67
65
NOTES:
1
ST2037, 47, 47B, 38P, 40T SUB PUMPS • OPERATION AND PARTS MANUAL — REV. #8 (12/12/25) — PAGE 25
ST2037, ST2047, ST2047B PUMP ASSEMBLY
NO.	 PART NO.	 PART NAME	 QTY.	 REMARKS
1	 020S500UL001	 CASING	 1
3	 020S500UL003	 IMPELLER W/ KEY.............................................1.................ST2037 ONLY
3	 020S2047003	 IMPELLER .........................................................1.................ST2047 AND ST2047B ONLY
4	 020S500UL004	 IMPELLER NUT	 1
5	 020S500UL005	 SPRING WASHER	 1
7	 020S500UL007	 CASING COVER	 1
34	 020S2037034	 SCREW	 3
53	 020S500UL053	 WASHER	 1
60	 020S500UL060	 MECHANICAL SEAL	 1
65	 020S500UL065	 PLUG	 1
67	 020S500UL067	 PACKING	 1
74	 020S500UL074	 PACKING	 1
102	 0202005A102	 DISCHARGE PORT	 1
103	 0201503A103	 PACKING	 1
119	 020S2047119	 MOTOR...............................................................1.................ST2037 AND ST2047 ONLY
119	 020S2047B119	 MOTOR...............................................................1.................ST2047B ONLY
120	 0201503UL120	 AC CORD W/CORD GLAND..............................1.................ST2037 ONLY
120	 0202010UL120	 AC CORD W/CORD GLAND..............................1.................ST2047 ONLY
120	 0202010B120	 AC CORD W/CORD GLAND..............................1.................ST2047B ONLY
121	 0201503121	 CORD CLAMP	 1
125	 0201503125	 SCREW	 2
127	 020S500UL127	 CARRYING HANDLE	 1
129	 020S2047129	 FRAME COVER	 1
131	 020S2047131	 BOLT	 3
146	 020S500UL146	 STRAINER	 1
157	 020S2047157	 PACKING	 1
170	 020S500UL170	 IMPELLER NUT CAP	 1
174	 020S2037174	 OUTER PIPE	 1
214	 020S500UL214	 PACKING	 1
224	 0201503224	 PLUG	 1
238	 020S500UL238	 SPACER	 3
265	 020S500UL265	 BOLT	 2
299	 020S500UL299	 BOLT	 3
300	 020S500UL300	 WASHER	 3
358	 020S500UL358	 AC CORD BAND	 1
431	 020S500UL431	 NUT	 2
444	 020S500UL444	 SCREW	 1
445	 020S2047445	 CAPACITOR.......................................................1.................ST2037 AND ST2047 ONLY
445	 020S2047B445	 CAPACITOR.......................................................1.................ST2047B ONLY
446	 020S2047446	 THERMAL PROTECTOR...................................1.................ST2037 AND ST2047 ONLY
446	 020S2047B446	 THERMAL PROTECTOR...................................1.................ST2047B ONLY
829	 020S500UL829	 WASHER	 2
893	 020S500UL893	 SEAT	 1
894	 020S500UL894	 V-RING	 1
895	 020S500UL895	 LINER	 1
896	 020S500UL896	 SCREW	 3
918	 020S500UL918	 STIRRER	 1
PAGE 26 — ST2037, 47, 47B, 38P, 40T SUB PUMPS • OPERATION AND PARTS MANUAL — REV. #8 (12/12/25)
ST2040T PUMP ASSEMBLY
A
A

120
125
358
121
74
ST2037, 47, 47B, 38P, 40T SUB PUMPS • OPERATION AND PARTS MANUAL — REV. #8 (12/12/25) — PAGE 27
ST2040T PUMP ASSEMBLY
NO.	 PART NO.	 PART NAME	 QTY.	 REMARKS
1	 020S2040T001	 CASING	 1
3	 020S500UL003	 IMPELLER, NITRILE RUBBER..........................1.................STANDARD
3	 020S500UL003SP	 IMPELLER, HEAT TREATED, ST2040T.............1.................OPTION
4	 020S500UL004	 IMPELLER NUT	 1
5	 020S500UL005	 SPRING WASHER	 1
7	 020S2040T007	 CASING COVER	 1
8	 0202005T008	 CASING PACKING	 1
23	 020S2040T023	 COMPANION FLANGE	 1
24	 0202005T024	 PACKING	 1
34	 020S2037034	 SCREW	 3
42	 020S2040T042	 BOLT	 2
53	 020S500UL053	 WASHER	 1
60	 020S500UL060	 MECHANICAL SEAL	 1
65	 020S2040T065	 PLUG	 1
74	 020S500UL074	 PACKING	 1
76	 020S2040T076	 BOLT	 3
119	 020S2047119	 MOTOR	 1
120	 0201503UL120	 AC CORD W/CORD GLAND	 1
121	 0201503121	 CORD CLAMP	 1
125	 0201503125	 SCREW	 2
127	 020S500UL127	 CARRYING HANDLE	 1
129	 020S2047129	 FRAME COVER	 1
131	 020S2047131	 BOLT	 3
157	 020S2047157	 PACKING	 1
170	 020S500UL170	 IMPELLER NUT CAP	 1
224	 0201503224	 PLUG	 1
238	 020S500UL238	 SPACER	 3
265	 020S2040T265	 BOLT	 2
358	 020S500UL358	 ACCORD BAND	 1
444	 020S500UL444	 SCREW	 1
445	 020S2047445	 CAPACITOR	 1
446	 020S2047446	 THERMAL PROTECTOR	 1
530	 0202005T530	 BOTTOM PLATE	 1
531	 0202005T531	 BOLT	 3
829	 020S500UL829	 WASHER	 2
893	 020S2040T893	 SEAT WITH PACKING	 1
894	 020S500UL894	 V-RING	 1
918	 020S500UL918	 STIRRER	 1
PAGE 28 — ST2037, 47, 47B, 38P, 40T SUB PUMPS • OPERATION AND PARTS MANUAL — REV. #8 (12/12/25)
ST2038P PUMP ASSEMBLYST2038P PUMP ASSEMBLY

34	 020S2037034	 SCREW	 3
53	 020S500UL053	 WASHER	 1
60	 020S500UL060	 MECHANICAL SEAL	 1
65	 020S500UL065	 PLUG	 1
67	 020S500UL067	 PACKING	 1
74	 020S500UL074	 PACKING	 1
102	 0202005A102	 DISCHARGE PORT	 1
103	 0201503A103	 PACKING	 1
119	 020S2047119	 MOTOR	 1
120	 0201503UL120	 AC CORD W/CORD GLAND	 1
121	 0201503121	 CORD CLAMP	 1
125	 0201503125	 SCREW	 2
127	 020S500UL127	 CARRYING HANDLE	 1
129	 020S2047129	 FRAME COVER	 1
131	 020S2047131	 BOLT	 3
146	 020S500P146	 STRAINER	 1
157	 020S2047157	 PACKING	 1
170	 020S500UL170	 IMPELLER NUT CAP	 1
174	 020S2037174	 OUTER PIPE	 1
214	 020S500UL214	 PACKING	 1
224	 0201503224	 PLUG	 1
238	 020S500UL238	 SPACER	 3
264	 020S500P264	 SPACER	 1
265	 020S500UL265	 BOLT	 2
299	 020S500UL299	 BOLT	 3
300	 020S500UL300	 WASHER	 3
302	 020S500P302	 CHECK VALVE COVER	 1
358	 020S500UL358	 ACCORD BAND	 1
431	 020S500UL431	 NUT	 2
444	 020S500UL444	 SCREW	 1
445	 020S2047445	 CAPACITOR	 1
446	 020S2047446	 THERMAL PROTECTOR	 1
829	 020S500UL829	 WASHER	 2
891	 020S500P891	 CHECK VALVE	 1
893	 020S500UL893	 SEAT	 1
894	 020S500UL894	 V-RING	 1
895	 020S500UL895	 LINER	 1
896	 020S500UL896	 SCREW	 3